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STATE OF FLORIDA 

'uhlir~:er&ir:e QIommission 
March 20, 2009 

Manuel A. Gurdian, Esquire 
AT&T Florida - Legal Department 
150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 080720-TL 

Dear Mr. Gurdian: 

Commission staff have advised that confidential Document No. 11730-08, filed on behalfof 
BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida, can be returned to the source. The 
document is enclosed. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me ifyou have any questions concerning return of this 
material. 

Sincerely, 

Ann Cole 
Commission Clerk 

AC:mhmc 
Enclosure 

cc: Jim Polk, Division ofRegulatory Compliance C. CLK - CORRESPONDENCE 
Timisha Brooks, Office ofthe General Counsel ~dministrative 0 Parties 0 Conswner 
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Matilda Sanders psc ... q9 - Dp7/-Cd OSC7'2.0 

From: April Vicary 
Sent: Tuesday, February 03, 2009 11:19 AM 
To: elK - Orders I Notices 
Subject: Order I Notice Submitted 

Date and Time: 2/3/200911:18:00 AM 
Docket Number: 080720-Tl 
Filename 1Path: 1:\2008\080720.con.doc 

Please issue the consummating order in the above docket. 

o 
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FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

CASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 


PARTICIPATING EMAIL ADDRESSES FOR DOCKET 080720 

i 

I ADDRESS 
INI I EMAILPARTY I I 

MASTER
NAME ADDRESSCODE COMMISSION 

DIRECTORYI 
AT&T Florida (llkIa BelISouth Telecommunications) greg.follensbee@att.com No 

(08agr) 

NANPA(08) 
 thomas.foley@neustar.com No 
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Commission Clerk 

From: Commission Clerk 

Sent: Tuesday. February 03. 2009 1 :57 PM 

Subject: Order or Notice issued by the Public Service Commission (EmaillD =382817) 

Attachments: 00841-09.pdf 

The attached order or notice has been issued by the Public Service Commission. 

If you have any problems opening this attachment. please contact the Office of Commission Clerk by reply email 

or at 850-413-6770. 


When replying, please do not alter the subject line; as it is used to process your reply. 


Thank you. 


2/3/2009 




***** 
CLK Official Filing * * * * 1/9/2009 10:03 AM 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
cc: 
Subject: 

Gloria Ross 
Friday, January 09,2009 1O:OO AM 
CLK - Orders I Notices 
Timisha Brooks; Adam Teitzman 
Order / Notice Submitted 

Date and Time: 

Filename / Path: 1:\2008\080720\080270.PAA.tj b.doc 

I1912009 9:59:00 AM 
Docket Number: 080720-TL 

NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER 
- DIRECTING NEUSTAR TO PROVIDE AT&T FLORIDA, INC. 

WITH ADDITIONAL NUMBERING RESOURCES 
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Case Assignment and Scheduling Record 	 Page 1 of 1 

Section 1 - Office of Commission Clerk 

Docket No . 8B8728-Tl Date Docketed: 12/19/288B Title: 	 Petition for expedited review of NXX-X code deni al by Number Pooling 
Administrator for Daytona Beach exchange (main), by BellSouth 
Telecommunications , Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida. 

Company : BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc . d 

;:~CL:;'ri~Oa:s~=r 
boCtJMBNT NO. 002 14 -01 
DIS11UBUTlON: 

Official Filing Date : Expiration: 
last Day to Suspend : 

Referred to: ADM ClK ECR GC l PH (RCP) SGA sse 
( A() ® i ndic ate OPR) 	 x x 

Sec t i on 2 - oP R Completes and retur ns to Cl K 1n 18 wor kda ys . 
ItIARNING: THIS SCHEDUL E IS AN INTERNA L PLA NNI NG DOCUI'l[NT 
IT IS TE NTATIVE AND SUB JECT TO REVIS I ON . 
FOR UPDAT ES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION:( 8S8 ) 413 -6778 

Progr am Modu l e B12 

Staff As s ignments 

Due Dates 

OPR Staff [IJ Current CASR revision level 	 Previous Current 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
S. 
6. 
7. 

Staff Counsel B. 
9. 

18. 
OCRs 11. 

12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
lB . 
19. 
28. 
21. 
22 . 
23. 
24. 
2S. 
26. 
27. 
2B. 
29. 

Recommended assignments for hearing 38 . 
and/or deciding this case: 31. 

32. 
Full Commission Commission Panel 33. 
Hearing Examiner Staff 34. 

3S. 
Date filed with ClK : 36. 

37. 
Initials : OPR 3B. 


Staff Counsel 
 39. 
40. 

Sect10n 3 - Cha1rman Completes Ass1gnments are as follows: 


- Hearing Officer ( s ) Prehearing Officer 

Commissioners Hrg 

Exam 
Staff 

All I CT I ED I MM I AG I SK 

I I I I I 

Commissioners ADM 

CT I ED I MM I AG I SK 

I I I J 
Where panels are ass1gned the sen10r Comm1ss1oner 1S Panel Chairman : 
the identical panel decides the case. Approved : 
Where one Commissioner , a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is Date:
assigned the full Commission decides the case. 

PSC/ClK81S- C (Rev . 84/87) * COMPLETED EVENTS 



Scheduling Record Page 1 of 1 

Section 1- Office of Commission Clerk 

Docket No . 080720 -Tl Date Docketed: 12/19/2008 

Company: BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d 

Title: Petition for expedited review of NXX-X code denial by Number 
Pooling Administrator for Daytona Beach exchange (main), by 
BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida. 

Official Filing Date: Expiration: 
last Day to Suspend: 

Referred to: 
( "0" indicates OPR) 

ADM ClK ECR GCl PIF (RCP) SGA SSC 
r-----.-~~-,--~~,-~~-r~~~~~~._~~~~~--r_--~

X X 
Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to ClK in 10 workdays. Ti me Schedul e 
Proqram Modul e B12 WARNING : THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT 

IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
Staff Assignments FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION : (850) 413-6770 

OPR Staff J Pol k , B Casey [!] Current CASR revision level 

I. Code Denial Petition Filed 
2. Expedited Process Criteria Examined 
3. Recommendation to Office of General Counsel 
4. PM Order 
5. Consummating Order if No Protest 
6. 
7. 

Staff Counsel T Brooks 8. 
9. 

10. 
OCRs II. 

12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
2l. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25 . 
26. 
27. 
28 . 
29. 

Recommended assiqnments for hearinq 30. 
and/or decidinq this case: 31. 

32 . 
Full Commission Commission Panel 33.- -Hearing Examiner Staff X 34. 

- -
35. 

Date filed with ClK: 12/23/2008 36. 
37. 

Initials OPR 38. 
Staff Counsel 39. 

40 . 
Sectlon 3 - Chalrman Completes Asslgnments are as follows: 

- Hearlng 0 lcer sff· ( ) hPre earlnq 0ff·lcer 

Where panels are asslgned the senlor Commlssloner is Panel Chairman: 

Due 

Previous 

SAME 
SAME 
SAME 
SAME 
SAME 

Dates 

Current 

12/ 19/2008 
12/ 24 / 2008 
12/29/ 2008 
01/ 09/ 2009 
02 / 02 / 2009 

Commissioners Hrg 
Exam 

Staff 

All I CT I ED I MM I AG I SK 

I I I I I X 

Commissioners ADM 

CT J ED J MM J AG JSK 

I I I I X 

the identical panel decides the case. Approved : 
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is Date: 12J2J2008 • 
assigned the full Commission decides the case. 

PSC/ClKOlS -C (Rev. 04/07) ,., COMPLETED EVENTS 


